
 
AWARDS COMMITTEE 

MINUTES  
 

Awards Committee met on July 18, 2019, in the Conference Room, 8th Floor, JEA Tower, 21 
West Church Street, Jacksonville, Florida. The meeting was called to order at 10:01 a.m.  
 
Members in attendance were Jenny McCollum as Chairperson, Allyssa Petersen as Budget 
Representative, Jeff Close as General Counsel Representative; with John McCarthy, Ted 
Hobson, Caren Anders, Stephen Datz, Sean Conner as voting Committee Members;  
 
Jason Behr, Lynn Rix, Timothy Meyers, David King, Lisa Pleasants, Baley Brunell, Joe Perez, 
Jason Rinehart, Jonathan Maywood, Elaine Selders, Kenny Pearson, Dan Kruck, Maurice 
Scarboro, Jacob Bianchi, Brian Phillips, Allan Boree, Colin Roddy, Rachelle Weir, Lena 
Caramagno, Shannon Tremain, Olivier Joseph, Steve McInall, Heather Beard, Nathan Woyak, 
Gabor Acs, Rodney Lovgren   
 

Awards:  

 
1. Approval of the minutes from the last meeting (07/11/2019). APPROVED 

 
2. Request approval to award a change order to Anixter Power Solutions, Inc. in the amount of 

$245,076.11 and Stuart C. Irby CO in the amount of ($16,734.72) for the supply of Pole Line 
Hardware item carried in JEA Inventory Stock, for a new total not-to-exceed amount of $962,728.80 
for Anixter Power Solutions, Inc. and $17,718,053.28 for Stuart C. Irby CO, subject to the availability 
of lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED W/DISCUSSION 

 

3. Request approval for a change order to Gresco Supply, Inc. for the purchase of 28 KV single and 
three conductor cable in the amount of $32,221.56, for a new not-to-exceed amount of $327,341.56, 
subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED 

 
4. Request approval to award a contract increase to Garber Chevrolet Buick GMC Truck in the amount 

of $111,934.65, for a new total not-to-exceed amount of $373,115.50, subject to the availability of 
lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED W/DISCUSSION 

 
5. Request approval to award a change order to Rowe Drilling Company Inc., for construction services 

in the amount of $128,161.25, for a new not-to-exceed amount of $617,511.25, subject to the 
availability of lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED 

 

6. Request approval for an emergency award to The Lake Doctors, Inc. for stormwater remediation 
services in the amount of $11,908.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 
APPROVED 

 
7. Request approval to award a contract extension to Power Costs Inc. (PCI) for three (3) years of PCI 

software, hosting, and service maintenance fees in the amount of $326,853.00, for a new not-to-
exceed amount of $1,457,653.58, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 
APPROVED W/DISCUSSION 

 



 

8. 075-19 – Request approval to award a contract to Sages Networks, Inc. for the provision, 
implementation, and support of JEA’s Electronic Plan Submittal/Review and File Digitization Project 
for a total not-to-exceed amount of $694,785.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated 
funds. APPROVED W/DISCUSSION 

 
9. Request approval to award a change order to Worley Parsons for supplemental design for 

transmission and substation engineering services in the amount of $900,000.00, for a new not-to-
exceed amount of $1,725,000.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 
APPROVED W/DISCUSSION 

 

10. 104-19 – Request approval to award a contract to Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis for Combustion 
Turbine No. 6 Major, HGP and Compressor Inspection and Repair in the amount of $751,245.00, 
subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED 

 
 

 

Informational Item: Yes – Alternative W/WW Procurement Methods Presentation  
 
Ratifications:    N/A  
   
Public Comments:  N/A  
  
Adjournment:  10:40 a.m.               
 

 


















































	01c Awards Minutes 07-18-2019
	MINUTES

	01f Signed Awards 07-18-19

